“6. That in settlement of his outstanding balance in Capital 

Account of partnership firm M/s Gupta International, 1-44, IInd 

Floor, Arya Samaj Road, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi 110059 a sum 

of Rs. 5,27,050.92 has been paid in cash and a sum of Rs.75,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) has been paid vide Cheque 

No. 942511 dated 4.8.2002 drawn on Canara Bank, Uttam Nagar, 

New Delhi in full and final settlement of all his claims in upto date 

profits goodwill and other assets of the firm. A separate Retirement 

cum partnership deed is being executed by Mr.

[...]

“6. That in settlement of his outstanding balance in 

Capital Account of partnership firm M/s Gupta 

International, 1-44, IInd Floor, Arya Samaj Road, 

Uttam Nagar, New Delhi 110059 a sum of Rs. 

5,27,050.92 has been paid in cash and a sum of 

Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) 

has been paid vide Cheque No. 942511 dated 

4.8.2002 drawn on Canara Bank, Uttam Nagar, 

New Delhi in full and final settlement of all his 

claims in upto date profits goodwill and other 

assets of the firm. A separate Retirement cum 

partnership deed is being executed by Mr.